Dashboard-Client Profiles

DRAFT CINS/FINS Annual 2013-14 Data Profile Report for
Florida Network As of NetMIS Extract 07/10/2014

Screenings

Agency Screenings 23,475

Intakes, Exits, Youth Served and Length of Stay (average in days)

Program Type Intakes Exits Served ALOS
Non-Residential 7,544 7,507 9,596 107.5
Phys Secure 1 1

Residential 5,854 5,883 6,026 12.4
Staff Secure 13 12 14 37.8
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Age at Intake

Program Type
Non-Residential
Phys Secure
Residential
Staff Secure

Total

Gender at Intake

Program Type
Non-Residential
Phys Secure
Residential
Staff Secure

Total
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Age 0to7

174

174

Age 8

183

183

Age 9

226

227

Female

3,359

2,949

6,317

Age 10

368

74

442

Age 11

499

187

686

Male

4,185

2,905

7,095

Age 12 Age 13
763 1,049
0 0
402 823
3 1
1,168 1,873

Unknown

0

0

0

0

0

Age 14

1,247

1,046

2,296

Total

7,544

5,854
13

13,412

Age 15

1,393

1,372

2,770

Age 16

1,033

1,173

2,207

Age 17

583

776

1,360

Age 18

26

26

Total

7,544

5,854

13

13,412
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Race at Intake

Program Type
Non-Residential
Phys Secure
Residential
Staff Secure

Total

Race and Gender at Intake

Program Type

Non-Residential
Phys Secure
Residential
Staff Secure

Total
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Black

2,715

2,362

5,081

Black

1244

1171

2418

White

4,051

2,868

6,928

White

1774

1442

3222

Other Unk
778
0
624
1
1,403
Female
Other
341
0
336
0
677

Total

7,544

5,854

13

13,412

Total

3359

2949

6317

Black

1471

1191

2663

Male
White Other
2277 437
1 0
1426 288
2 1
3706 726

Total

4185

2905

7095
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Ethnicity at Intake

Program Type
Non-Residential
Phys Secure
Residential
Staff Secure

Total

Race and Ethnicity at Intake

Program Type

Non-Residential
Phys Secure
Residential

Staff Secure
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Hispanic
1,862
0

890

2,756

Black

75

48

NonHispanic Haitian
5,374 205
1 0
4,797 74
8 0
10,180 279
Hispanic
White Other
1381 406
0 0
569 273
4 0

Jamaican
49
0
38
0
87
Total
1862
0
890
4

Other Unk
54
0
55
1
110
Black
2379
0
2187
3

Total

7,544

5,854

13

13,412

Non-Hispanic

White

2656

2276

Other

339

0

334

Total

5374

4797

Black

261

127

White

14

23

Other

Other

33

17

Total

308

167
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Total 123 1954 679 2756 4569 4937 674 10180 389 37 50 476

Issues at Intake

Program Household Housing School Psychological Health Youth Phy Sex Emot ATOD Social Neglect Involv Unemployment
Type Dynamics Issues Education trouble Abuse Abuse Abuse Issues with
getting Assualt Assault Justice

services System
Non- 6,322 962 6,095 4412 1,101 361 1,340 379 959 1,973 3,940 775 1,733 2,962
Residential
Phys 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Secure
Residential 5,272 1,385 4,282 3,438 1,126 404 2,145 547 1,091 2485 3,229 768 2,625 2,134
Staff 9 2 10 10 4 0 3 0 1 2 5 1 5 6
Secure

Referral Source at Intake

Program Self Individual Street Temporary Residential Hotline Other Juvenile Law Religious Mental School Other Unknown Total
Type Referral Outreach Shelter Program Agency Justice Enforcement Organization Hospital Organization
Program or Police
Program
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Non- 775 1,564 19 46 32 11 639 424 263 8 32 3,350 251 130 7,544
Residential

Phys 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Secure

Residential 584 1,853 7 38 29 11 501 1,188 844 9 90 404 172 124 5,854
Staff 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 4 13
Secure

Total 1,361 3,418 26 84 61 22 1,140 1,614 1,108 17 122 3,754 426 259 13,412

School Situation at Intake

Program Attending Graduated High Completed Attending School Dropped Suspended Expelled School Notin Do Not Total
Type School Regularly School GED Irreg Extended Out Session Know

Non- 4,543 13 13 2,292 48 133 42 365 95 7,544
Residential

Phys Secure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Residential 3,284 17 18 1,349 189 198 88 572 139 5,854
Staff Secure 2 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 3 13
Total 7,829 30 31 3,649 237 331 130 937 238 13,412
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Living Arrangement at Intake

Program Type Family Safe Alternative Treatment Other Negative Outcome Unknown Missing Total
Non-Residential 7,405 13 25 11 4 86 7,544
Phys Secure 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Residential 5,639 25 74 22 18 76 5,854
Staff Secure 10 0 0 0 0 3 13
Total 13,054 38 99 33 22 166 13,412

Risk Domains for Voluntary Youth Intakes

Program Type Family Peers Behavior School
Non-res 6,891 5,822 4,546 6,543
Phy Sec

Res 5,271 4,339 4,716 4,561
Staff Sec 4 4 4 3
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Number of Risk Domains for Voluntary Youth Intakes

8 of 9

Program Type Missing Zero One Two Three Four 3 or 4 and Age Less than 18
Non-Residential 108 8 176 654 3,270 3,130 6,375
Phys Secure 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Residential 99 24 78 361 1,702 3,246 4,948
Staff Secure 2 0 0 0 1 3 4
Risk Domains include: Family, School, Behavior, and Peers
Discharge Reason
Program Completers Services Services Services Family Service Service Services Service Other
Type Completed Completed Completed Voluntarily Incomplete Incomplete Completed Incomplete UNK
After Care No Referral Referral Withdrew Youth Youth Ran Youth Adjudicated
Planned Made Expelled Away Removed

Non- 7,162 1,455 2,383 2,316 982 85 13 26 52 195
Residential

Residential 5,440 1,471 573 3,009 306 108 226 81 21 88
Staff 9 2 3 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Secure
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Living Arrangement at Exit

Program Type
Non-Residential
Residential
Staff Secure

Total
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Family
7,036
5,123

9

12,168

Safe Alternative

41

78

0

119

Treatment

104

291

2

397

Other

15

31

46

Negative Outcome
31

261

293

Unknown Missing
280

99

0

379

Total

7,507

5,883

12

13,402



