DRAFT CINS/FINS Annual 2013-14 Data Profile Report for Florida Network As of NetMIS Extract 07/10/2014

Screenings

Agency Screenings

23,475

Intakes, Exits, Youth Served and Length of Stay (average in days)

Program Type	Intakes	Exits	Served	ALOS
Non-Residential	7,544	7,507	9,596	107.5
Phys Secure	1		1	
Residential	5,854	5,883	6,026	12.4
Staff Secure	13	12	14	37.8

Age at Intake

Program Type	Age 0 to 7	Age 8	Age 9	Age 10	Age 11	Age 12	Age 13	Age 14	Age 15	Age 16	Age 17	Age 18	Total
Non-Residential	174	183	226	368	499	763	1,049	1,247	1,393	1,033	583	26	7,544
Phys Secure	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1
Residential	0	0	1	74	187	402	823	1,046	1,372	1,173	776	0	5,854
Staff Secure	0	0	0	0	0	3	1	2	5	1	1	0	13
Total	174	183	227	442	686	1,168	1,873	2,296	2,770	2,207	1,360	26	13,412

Gender at Intake

Program Type	Female	Male	Unknown	Total
Non-Residential	3,359	4,185	0	7,544
Phys Secure	0	1	0	1
Residential	2,949	2,905	0	5,854
Staff Secure	9	4	0	13
Total	6,317	7,095	0	13,412

Race at Intake

Program Type	Black	White	Other Unk	Total
Non-Residential	2,715	4,051	778	7,544
Phys Secure	0	1	0	1
Residential	2,362	2,868	624	5,854
Staff Secure	4	8	1	13
Total	5,081	6,928	1,403	13,412

Race and Gender at Intake

Program Type		Female						Male		
	Black	White	Other	Total	Black	White	Other	Total		
Non-Residential	1244	1774	341	3359	1471	2277	437	4185		
Phys Secure	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1		
Residential	1171	1442	336	2949	1191	1426	288	2905		
Staff Secure	3	6	0	9	1	2	1	4		
Total	2418	3222	677	6317	2663	3706	726	7095		

Ethnicity at Intake

Program Type	Hispanic	NonHispanic	Haitian	Jamaican	Other Unk	Total
Non-Residential	1,862	5,374	205	49	54	7,544
Phys Secure	0	1	0	0	0	1
Residential	890	4,797	74	38	55	5,854
Staff Secure	4	8	0	0	1	13
Total	2,756	10,180	279	87	110	13,412

Race and Ethnicity at Intake

Program Type		Hispanic				Noi	n-Hispanic			Other			
	Black	White	Other	Total	Black	White	Other	Total	Black	White	Other	Total	
Non-Residential	75	1381	406	1862	2379	2656	339	5374	261	14	33	308	
Phys Secure	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	
Residential	48	569	273	890	2187	2276	334	4797	127	23	17	167	
Staff Secure	0	4	0	4	3	4	1	8	1	0	0	1	

Total	123	1954	679	2756	4569	4937	674	10180	389	37	50	476

Issues at Intake

Program Type	Household Dynamics	Housing Issues	School Education	Psychological	Health	Youth trouble getting services	Phy Abuse Assualt	Sex Abuse Assault	Emot Abuse	ATOD	Social Issues	Neglect	Involv with Justice System	Unemployment
Non- Residential	6,322	962	6,095	4,412	1,101	361	1,340	379	959	1,973	3,940	775	1,733	2,962
Phys Secure	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Residential	5,272	1,385	4,282	3,438	1,126	404	2,145	547	1,091	2,485	3,229	768	2,625	2,134
Staff Secure	9	2	10	10	4	0	3	0	1	2	5	1	5	6

Referral Source at Intake

Program Type	Self Referral	Individual	Street Outreach	Temporary Shelter	Residential Program	Hotline	Other Agency	Juvenile Justice	Law Enforcement	Religious Organization	Mental Hospital	School	Other Organization	Unknown	Total
			Program				or		Police						
							Program								

Non- Residential	775	1,564	19	46	32	11	639	424	263	8	32	3,350	251	130	7,544
Phys Secure	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1
Residential	584	1,853	7	38	29	11	501	1,188	844	9	90	404	172	124	5,854
Staff Secure	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	2	1	0	0	0	3	4	13
Total	1,361	3,418	26	84	61	22	1,140	1,614	1,108	17	122	3,754	426	259	13,412

School Situation at Intake

Program Type	Attending School Regularly	Graduated High School	Completed GED	Attending School Irreg Extended	Dropped Out	Suspended	Expelled	School Not in Session	Do Not Know	Total
Non- Residential	4,543	13	13	2,292	48	133	42	365	95	7,544
Phys Secure	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1
Residential	3,284	17	18	1,349	189	198	88	572	139	5,854
Staff Secure	2	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	3	13
Total	7,829	30	31	3,649	237	331	130	937	238	13,412

Living Arrangement at Intake

Program Type	Family	Safe Alternative	Treatment	Other	Negative Outcome	Unknown Missing	Total
Non-Residential	7,405	13	25	11	4	86	7,544
Phys Secure	0	0	0	0	0	1	1
Residential	5,639	25	74	22	18	76	5,854
Staff Secure	10	0	0	0	0	3	13
Total	13,054	38	99	33	22	166	13,412

Risk Domains for Voluntary Youth Intakes

Program Type	Family	Peers	Behavior	School
Non-res	6,891	5,822	4,546	6,543
Phy Sec				
Res	5,271	4,339	4,716	4,561
Staff Sec	4	4	4	3

Number of Risk Domains for Voluntary Youth Intakes

Program Type	Missing	Zero	One	Two	Three	Four	3 or 4 and Age Less than 18
Non-Residential	108	8	176	654	3,270	3,130	6,375
Phys Secure	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
Residential	99	24	78	361	1,702	3,246	4,948
Staff Secure	2	0	0	0	1	3	4

Risk Domains include: Family, School, Behavior, and Peers

Discharge Reason

Program Type	Completers	Services Completed After Care Planned	Services Completed No Referral	Services Completed Referral Made	Family Voluntarily Withdrew	Service Incomplete Youth Expelled	Service Incomplete Youth Ran Away	Services Completed Youth Removed	Service Incomplete Adjudicated	Other UNK
Non- Residential	7,162	1,455	2,383	2,316	982	85	13	26	52	195
Residential	5,440	1,471	573	3,009	306	108	226	81	21	88
Staff Secure	9	2	3	4	0	2	1	0	0	0

Living Arrangement at Exit

Program Type	Family	Safe Alternative	Treatment	Other	Negative Outcome	Unknown Missing	Total
Non-Residential	7,036	41	104	15	31	280	7,507
Residential	5,123	78	291	31	261	99	5,883
Staff Secure	9	0	2	0	1	0	12
Total	12,168	119	397	46	293	379	13,402